
2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Miles or 30 Laps

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Reg Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm

1 1 57 15 Gary Godula FF "Farmington Hills, MI" Det 194976 Reynard 88F
Jack Demmer Ford / Mid Atlantic 
Motorsport 21:21.880 01:23.709

2 1 27 15 Phil Kingham CFF "Dexter, MI" Det 196239 Zink Z10c - 21:30.631 01:24.693
3 2 7 14 Tom Stillwell FF "Plymouth, MN" LOL 315822 Swift DB-1 "North Urology, Ltd." 21:23.348 01:29.309
4 2 86 14 Paul Quiniff CFF "Des Plaines, IL" Chi 96371 Lola 540F Fiberglass Solutions 21:52.339 01:31.552
5 3 9 10 Allen Wheatcroft FF "Austin, TX" Chi 321261 Van Diemen RF98K Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 22:19.943 01:29.323
6 4 *24 9 Francis Kennette FF "Belle River, Ont" Det 342042 Swift (UK) SC97 - 21:24.074 01:29.325
DQ 3 *10 15 Dave Harmison CFF "Milan, MI" Det 112736 Royale RP21 Too Tall Racing 21:30.374 01:24.378

Margin of Victory:        +8.494
Average Speed:         84.251 #24 FF Francis Kennette moved to last in class per Chief Steward
Best Lap Time:          1:23.709 by #57 Gary Godula (86.012) #10 CFF Dave Harmison disqualified per Chief Steward
Overall Time of Race:  21:21.880

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  2:35 pm

26-May-07

G1 - FF, CFF
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Miles or 30 Laps

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 37 15 Danny Kellermeyer ITE/TCC "Ortonville, MI" Det 153686 Chev Corvette Cauley Chev / Hawk / Hyperco / Swain 21:34.294 01:23.847
2 2 50 15 Reno Cardenas ITE/TCC Manchester, MI IO 306319 Chevy Corvette RNJ Point Systems 21:43.612 01:24.898
3 3 38 15 Robert Pffefer ITE/TCC Avon, IN IND 013 235553-01 Chevy Corvette Caribey 21:46.405 01:24.410
4 4 39 15 Jeff Cauley ITE/TCC "West Bloomfield, MI" Det 183752-1 Chevy Corvette Cauley Chevrolet 22:01.924 01:26.257
5 5 58 15 Randall Findlayson ITE/TCC "Naperville, IL" Chi 230115 Chevy Corvette Vector Eng / Hoosier Tire 22:37.179 01:28.292
6 6 3 15 David Sanders ITE/TCC "Exton, PA" PHI 290431 Chevrolet Corvette Evolution Performance / Hoosier Tire 22:37.231 01:28.798
7 7 9 15 Jonathan Pfeffer ITE/TCC Avon, IN IND 013 352537 Chevy Corvette Cauley Chevrolet 22:39.803 01:28.901
8 8 8 14 Gary Nickerson ITE/TCC "Memphis, NY" 5 301066 Chev Corvette Ameriprise Financial 20:14.431 01:25.208
9 9 59 14 Robert Findlayson ITE/TCC "Yorkville, IL" Chi 241352-1 Chevy Corvette Hoosier / Zip Products / Mobil I 20:48.552 01:26.761
10 10 *60 14 Bill Lex ITE/TCC "Astor, PA" Phila 240740 Chevy Corvette Hoosier / Performance Evolution 20:49.500 01:28.800
11 1 73 14 Kevin Ruck ITA "Delaware, OH" OVR 273275 Acura Integra Engineered Performance 21:46.426 01:31.827
12 11 94 14 Joe Danner ITE/TCC "Pitman, NJ" 42 347139 Chevy Corvette Astro Outdoor Sign Company 22:01.167 01:32.437
13 1 8 14 Dan Ringler AS "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 207548 Chev Camaro Ringler / Boss Racing 22:02.422 01:31.505
14 2 18 14 Alex MacDonald ITA "White Lake, MI" Det 337283 Honda CRX si LAMAC Management 22:07.011 01:33.174
15 3 27 14 Steven Sancricca ITA "Grand Blanc, MI" Det 362872 Honda CRX GS Racing 22:07.770 01:33.153
16 4 48 14 Mark Rushbrook ITA "Dexter, MI" Det 194982 Mazda Miata - 22:14.951 01:33.791
17 12 *91 14 Chris Herrick ITE/TCC "Massillon, OH" 24 367284 Chevy Corvette Barnhart Printing 22:31.651 01:33.360
18 5 13 14 Bill Woodward ITA "Thompsonville, MI" WMR 345179 Mazda Miata BWC Homes 22:53.460 01:35.119
19 6 98 14 Ian Green ITA "Delaware, OH" OVR 277013 Honda CRX - 22:56.250 01:34.874
20 7 99 13 Martin Wiedenhoeft ITA "Menomonee Falls, WI" MIL 352618 Mazda Miata - 21:46.789 01:35.497
21 1 82 13 Norman Betts T1 "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 369936 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Vintage Performance Racing 22:45.407 01:40.200
22 8 76 13 Duane II Leinninger ITA "Brighton, MI" Det 336157 Plymouth Neon MyAutoEvents.com 22:47.811 01:42.262
DNS 13 36 0 Joe Cauley ITE/TCC "West Bloomfield, MI" DET 354959 Corvette Cauley Chevy/Caribex/Hoosier -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +9.318 *#60 ITE Bill Lex moved two positions in class per Chief Steward.
Average Speed:         83.443
Best Lap Time:          1:23.847 by #37 Danny Kellrmeyer (85.871) *#91 ITE Chris Herrick moved three positions in class per Chief Steward.
Overall Time of Race:  21:34.294

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  3:35 pm
5/26/2007

G2-ITA,ITE(TCC),SP,AS,T1,BP,DP,ST
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Laps or 30 Miles

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm

1 1 21 15 Jon Staudacher DSR "Bay City, MI" Det 332161 Staudacher S06 - 21:54.407 01:18.356
2 1 5 15 Mairo Faura FC Auburn Hills, MI Central 307370-1 Van Diemen RF99 Greene Marble & Granite 21:56.293 01:19.383
3 1 20 15 Steve Johncock FM Bellevue, MI WMR 351458 Star Mazda 22:13.924 01:19.287
4 1 4 15 Carl Przyborowski FE "River Forest, IL" Chi 368380 Van Diemen FE "Competition Enterprises, LLC" 22:29.066 01:20.545
5 1 76 15 Steve Myers CFC "Saline, MI" Det 71045 Reynard 89SF Dynomax Exhaust 22:30.518 01:21.802
6 2 44 15 David Rock CFC "Washington, MI" Det 252196 Reynard 90SF - 22:32.259 01:21.212
7 2 18 15 Paul Knight FC "Kawkawlin, MI" Det 330442 Van Diemen RF93 "Janet, Nicole, Greg" 22:56.714 01:23.035
8 3 1 14 Rex Gunning CFC "Wilmington, OH" WOR 52837 Reynard SF100 X-Pect Solutions 22:15.558 01:26.513
9 2 7 14 Rod Harris FE "Farmington, MI" Det 329750 Van Diemen Formula none 22:32.150 01:28.361
10 1 65 14 Ray Skinner S2 "Saline, MI" Det 306105-1 Lola 598 - 22:39.152 01:28.477
11 3 50 14 Carlos Franca FC "Ortonville, MI" Det 223775 VanDiemen RF95 Metrics Unlimited 23:25.328 01:23.271
12 1 85 12 Christopher Miller FA "Edina, MN" LOL 58219-3 Van Diemen Zetec Miller Milling Company 21:57.193 01:38.020
13 4 19 10 Corey Collins CFC "Windsor, Ont" Det 342597 1990 Reynard Parker Machine / St. Clair College 15:33.640 01:21.202
14 5 87 8 Corey Guedes CFC Clinton Twp., MI Detroit 351267 Reynard SF88 Westroc Racing, Averill Racing 13:34.950 01:22.689
DNF 6 6 4 Mike Pace CFC "Highland, MI" Det 373804 Swift DB3 Shively Brothers / STS 11:57.422 01:40.050
DNF 7 63 2 David Keep CFC "Plymouth, MI" Det 211579 Reynard 90SF Dynomax 04:38.223 01:41.410
DNS 4 17 0 Mark Bueltel FC "Centerville, OH" OVR 267138 Van Diemen RF98 Columiaerd.com -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +1.886 New Track Record (1:20.545) for FE by Carl Prsyborowski.  
Average Speed:           82.166
Best Lap Time:            1:18.356 by #21 Jon Staudacher (91.888)
Overall Time of Race:    21:54.407

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  3:41 pm

26-May-07

G3-FA,FC,FM,CFC,FS,ASR,CSR,DSR,S2,FB,FE
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Miles or 30 Laps

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm

1 1 13 15 Greg Rice FST "Sanborn, NY" Glen 111210 Problemchild SM2 Fox40 / Autowerks / VMS / Monte Carlo 22:25.423 01:28.217
2 2 5 15 Doug Seim FST "Okeana, OH" CIN 155540 BRD AFU-02 P + NP Computing / Autowerks 22:25.671 01:28.570
3 3 75 15 Carl Middelegge FST "Lake Forest, IL" Chi 363719 Campbell Evolution 1.2 Technical Tool Solutions 22:46.080 01:29.402
4 4 4 15 Jared Smith FST "Stanford, KY" 74 350828 Zuenst - 22:52.726 01:29.340
5 5 15 15 Noah Smith FST "Morrow, OH" WOR 270824 Zink Z18b - 22:52.830 01:28.230
6 6 37 15 Robert Clark FST "Rochester, MI" 18 326724 Evolution Mark 1 Team Clark Motorsport 23:02.151 01:30.352
7 1 87 15 Bryan Peter Gresock FV "Noblesville, IN" Det 267724 Citation 94V - 23:06.308 01:30.748
8 2 32 15 Paul McClorey FV "Howell, MI" WMR 308082 Adams Aero-E Exotic Sportz 23:16.346 01:31.934
9 3 26 15 Brandon Abbott FV "Livonia, MI" Det 315309 Vector AM-1 Mazuro Motors / Vector Race Cars 23:33.326 01:32.257
10 4 98 15 Chris Satterley FV "Howell, MI" Det 344249 Protoform P2 DDC Racing 23:36.940 01:32.943
11 7 69 15 Jim Nash FST "Bloonington, MN" LOL 136519 Evolution 07 - 23:40.273 01:32.022
12 8 07 15 Matt Gordon FST "Lexington, KY" CKY 351723 Campbell Evolution CM-1 Progressive Basics 23:41.788 01:32.584
13 9 88 15 Dave Dawson FST "South Bend, IN" SBR 377402 Evolution MK1 - 23:47.144 01:32.305
14 5 7 15 Rob Howden FV Cambridge, Ontario WMR 310286 Womer EV-3 Womer Race Cars 24:04.762 01:34.034
15 6 25 14 Andrew Abbott FV "Livonia, MI" Det 373614 Vector GB4 Mazuro Motors / Vector Race Cars 22:25.525 01:34.119
16 7 24 14 Don Taylor FV "Hoffman Estates, IL" Chi 16220 Speedsport Social Security 22:26.556 01:31.407
17 8 39 14 Jeff Mosher FV "Farmington Hills, MI" Det 378522 Adams Aero - 22:39.441 01:34.645
18 10 3 14 Dmitri Mariotto FST "Nashville, TN" 40 272591 BRD FST Sracing 23:07.375 01:36.775
19 9 29 14 Anne Lockhart FV "Salem, SC" Det 81457 me! 23:07.432 01:34.794
20 11 57 14 Douglas Dale FST "Plainfield, IL" Chi 292256 Campbell Evolution Apex lawn Service / RaceCarSupply.com 23:12.793 01:29.952
21 10 31 13 Matthew Durkee FV "Indianapolis, IN" Indy 312013 Caracal C Web Solutions 22:27.555 01:38.989
22 11 11 12 Ricky DelRosario FV "Kentwood, MI" WMR 287494-1 Adams Aero Elmsford Raceway 19:15.173 01:33.022
DNF 12 48 6 Chuck Rutter FV "Brownstown, MI" Det 194429 Mysterian M2 Chet the Jet Engines 10:18.345 01:34.027
DNF 13 12 5 Vic Richter FV "Monticello, IN" SBR 226141 Protoform P-3 - 08:07.051 01:33.900

Margin of Victory:        +0.248 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:           80.272 Time of Official Postiing:  4:30 pm
Best Lap Time:            1:28.217 by #13 Greg Rice (81.617) 26-May-07
Overall Time of Race:    22:25.423

G4 - FV, F500, FST
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Laps or 30 Miles

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 20 15 Lance Loughman ITS "Algonquin, IL" WMR 247389 Datsun 240Z 5:01 Motorsports 23:05.022 01:31.011
2 2 7 15 George Russell ITS "Fort Wayne, IN" FWR 163139-1 Mazda RX-7 Festina Lente Racing 23:06.074 01:31.352
3 1 46 15 Martin Derry T2 "Livonia, MI" Det 367110 Nissan 350Z Nissan 23:16.635 01:30.786
4 3 13 15 Marty Doane ITS "Rockford, MI" WMR 321263 Mazda RX-7 - 23:18.888 01:31.819
5 4 14 15 Russell White ITS "Greenwood, IN" Indy 368580 Toy Supra - 23:47.593 01:34.205
6 1 76 14 Lenny Basaj ITB "Whitehall, MI" WMR 191935 VW GTI - 23:10.381 01:38.084
7 1 33 14 Shawn Hobbs ITC "Vandolah, OH" WOR 247649 Fiat X1/9 Gallagher Tire 23:13.089 01:38.050
8 2 11 14 Richard Ruck ITC "Worthington, OH" OVR 286629 Honda Civic Engineered Performance 23:26.760 01:39.121
9 1 01 14 Stephen Donnelly SSC "Aurora, CO" Col 313814 2000 Mazda Protégé MileHighTrailers.com 23:42.524 01:39.755
10 1 64 14 Scottie Dalziel HP "Wyoming, MI" WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire "Love, Hope and Dreams" 24:00.113 01:40.226
11 3 06 14 Jon Schneider ITC "Canton, OH" NEO 351532 VW Rabbit RSS Racing 24:02.231 01:41.062
12 5 4 10 Rob McCall ITS "Chicago, IL" Chi 330875 Datsun 240ZX - 16:58.958 01:38.864
13 1 8 9 R. B. Wright GTL "Galena, OH" OVR 212 VW Rabbit Barackobama.com 16:57.233 01:44.975
DNF 6 77 1 Steve Barth ITS "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 192123 Datsun 240Z Michelle Barth 03:12.193 03:05.714
DNS 1 41 0 Kevin NaVarre EP "Toledo, OH" OVR 239416 Toyota MR2 - -.--- -.---
DNS 1 05 0 Tony Swan T3 "Ypsilanti, MI" Det 93349 Honda S2000 Car and Driver Magazine -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +1.052 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:           77.977 Time of Official Posting:  5:10 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:30.786 by #46 Martin Derry (79.307) 26-May-07
Overall Time of Race:  23:05.022

G5-T2,T3,SSC,ITB,ITC,ITS,EP,FP,HP,GTL
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race, Race, Race"
WMR, SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07-RS-198-S
26-May-07

15 Miles or 30 Laps

Pos PIC No. Laps Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 15 15 JD Pfetzing SRF "Englewood, OH" OVR 240554 SRF HIPPI Racing / Joel Booth Signs 22:41.068 01:29.799
2 2 16 15 Paul Mitchell SRF "St. Clair, MI" Det 325099-1 SRF Play Therapy / HIPPI Racing 22:45.946 01:29.682
3 3 76 15 Glenn Gehrke SRF "Davisburg, MI" Det 330743 SRF - 22:49.383 01:30.080
4 4 86 15 Jim Krzyzewski SRF "Mishawaka, IN" SBR 212901 SRF Nyloncraft 22:50.088 01:30.178
5 5 79 15 Pat Goolsbey SRF "Prior Lake, MN" LOL 239048 SRF Lindell Motorsports 23:11.245 01:30.688
6 6 88 15 Gordon Hunt SRF "Luna Pier, MI" FWR 68917 SRF Keirn Motorsports Enterprises 23:13.949 01:31.866
7 1 48 15 Larry Webster SM "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 239277 Mazda - 23:32.537 01:33.408
8 2 73 15 Matthew Johnson SM "Dearborn, MI" Det 335510 Mazda Something Witty Here… 23:32.682 01:33.033
9 7 14 15 Stuart Mullan SRF "Ada, MI" WMR 369367 SRF Lindell Motorsports 23:38.743 01:32.595
10 3 22 15 David Drake SM WMR 198886 Miata 23:55.079 01:34.049
11 4 99 15 Martin Wiedenhoeft SM "Menomonee Falls, WI" Milw 352618 Mazda - 24:06.804 01:35.040
12 5 78 15 Mario Lacerna SM "Alpena, MI" Det 283096 Mazda - 24:16.634 01:35.224
13 8 92 15 John Strickler SRF "Olathe, KS" KCR 310276 SRF Mattress City / Maxmotorsports 25:04.814 01:29.165
14 6 85 14 Thomas Haynes SM "Lexington, KY" Det 301157 Mazda n/a 22:49.412 01:36.033
15 7 19 14 Michael Rizzo SM "Rochester Hill, MI" Det 334480 Mazda - 24:10.079 01:41.454
16 8 56 13 Tony Brown SM "Cincinnati, OH" Cincy 318532 Mazda B A H Racing 22:45.687 01:42.289
DNS 9 18 0 Bill Pruitt SM "Reed City, MI" WMR 279642 Mazda Chemical Bank -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +4.878
Average Speed:         79.349
Best Lap Time:          1:29.165 by #92 John Strickler (80.749)
Overall Time of Race:  22:41.068

Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Time of Official Posting:  5:50 pm

26-May-07

Grp 6 - SM, SRF
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Best Tm Total Tm

1 1 57 Gary Godula FF "Farmington Hills, MI" Det 194976 Reynard 88F
Jack Demmer Ford / Mid Atlantic 
Motorsport 15 01:22.992 21:03.207

2 1 10 Dave Harmison CFF "Milan, MI" Det 112736 Royale RP21 Too Tall Racing 15 01:25.011 21:33.672
3 2 9 Allen Wheatcroft FF "Austin, TX" Chi 321261 Van Diemen RF98K Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 15 01:24.320 21:47.073
4 3 24 Francis Kennette FF "Belle River, Ont" Det 342042 Swift (UK) SC97 - 15 01:25.181 21:50.618
5 2 86 Paul Quiniff CFF "Des Plaines, IL" Chi 96371 Lola 540F Fiberglass Solutions 14 01:30.348 21:45.968
6 4 7 Tom Stillwell FF "Plymouth, MN" LOL 315822 Swift DB-1 "North Urology, Ltd." 12 01:28.376 18:05.354
7 3 27 Phil Kingham CFF "Dexter, MI" Det 196239 Zink Z10c - 9 01:26.190 13:33.904

Margin of Victory:        +30.465 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:          85.497 Time of Official Posting:  1:40 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:22.992 by #57 Gary Godula (86.755)
Overall Time of Race:   21:03.207

G1 - FF, CFF
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Total Tm Best Tm

1 1 37 Danny Kellermeyer ITE/TCC "Ortonville, MI" Det 153686 Chev Corvette Cauley Chev/Hawk/Hyperco/Swain 15 21:32.941 01:25.005
2 2 38 Robert E. Pfeffe ITE/TCC Avon, IN INDY 235553 Corvette Cariben 15 21:35.641 01:24.502
3 3 50 Reno Cardenas ITE/TCC Manchester, MI 10 306319 Corvette RJN Paint Sys 15 21:43.676 01:25.206
4 4 60 Bill Lex ITE/TCC "Astor, PA" PHI 240740 Chevy Corvette Hoosier / Performance Evolution 15 21:55.413 01:26.104
5 1 51 Brad Hulings SP "Rockford, MI" WMR Ford Taurus HRP Motorsports 15 22:11.362 01:25.323
6 5 39 Jeff Cauley ITE/TCC "West Bloomfield, MI" Det 183752-1 Chevy Corvette Cauley Chevrolet 15 22:13.867 01:26.708
7 6 9 Jonathan Pfeffer ITE/TCC Avon, IN INDY 352537 Corvette Cauley Chevrolet 15 22:37.985 01:28.931
8 1 73 Kevin Ruck ITA "Delaware, OH" OVR 273275 Acura Integra Engineered Performance 14 21:45.480 01:32.149
9 2 18 Alex MacDonald ITA "White Lake, MI" Det 337283 Honda CRX si LAMAC Management 14 21:55.309 01:32.505
10 7 91 Chris Herrick ITE/TCC "Massillon, OH" 24 367284 Chevy Corvette Barnhart Printing 14 22:02.196 01:31.679
11 1 8 Dan Ringler AS "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 207548 Chev Camaro Ringler / Boss Racing 14 22:02.829 01:32.679
12 8 94 Joe Danner ITE/TCC "Pitman, NJ" 42 347139 Chevy Corvette Astro Outdoor Sign Company 14 22:07.973 01:32.831
13 3 27 Steven Sancricca ITA "Grand Blanc, MI" Det 362872 Honda CRX GS Racing 14 22:12.323 01:33.236
14 4 98 Ian Green ITA "Delaware, OH" OVR 277013 Honda CRX - 14 22:14.781 01:33.257
15 5 48 Larry Webster ITA "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 239277 Mazda Miata - 14 22:23.282 01:33.885
16 6 13 Bill Woodward ITA "Thompsonville, MI" WMR 345179 Mazda Miata BWC Homes 14 22:25.222 01:33.212
17 7 99 Martin Wiedenhoeft ITA "Menomonee Falls, WI" MIL 352618 Mazda Miata - 14 22:27.283 01:33.993
18 1 82 Norman Betts T1 "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 369936 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Vintage Performance Racing 14 22:59.575 01:34.543
19 8 76 Duane II Leinninger ITA "Brighton, MI" Det 336157 Plymouth Neon MyAutoEvents.com 13 22:22.535 01:40.592
20 9 58 Randall Findlayson ITE/TCC "Naperville, IL" Chi 230115 Chevy Corvette Vector Eng / Hoosier Tire 9 13:22.784 01:27.791
DNF 10 36 Joe Cauley ITE/TCC "West Bloomfield, MI" DET 354959 Corvette Cauley Chevy/Caribex/Hoosier 3 04:31.844 01:28.556

DNS 11 3 David Sanders ITE/TCC "Exton, PA" PHI 290431 Chevrolet Corvette
Evolution Performance / Hoosier 
Tire 0 07:40.800 -.---

DNS 12 8 Gary Nickerson ITE/TCC "Memphis, NY" 5 301066 Chev Corvette Ameriprise Financial 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 13 59 Robert Findlayson ITE/TCC "Yorkville, IL" Chi 241352-1 Chevy Corvette Hoosier / Zip Products / Mobil I 0 -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +2.700 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:           83.530 Time of Official Posting:  2:25 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:24.502 by #38 Robert E. Pfeffe (85.205) 27-May-07
Overall Time of Race:   21:32.941

G2-ITE(TCC),ITA,ITE,SP,AS,T1,BP,DP,ST
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 21 Jon Staudacher DSR "Bay City, MI" Det 332161 Staudacher S06 - 15 20:08.619 01:18.549
2 1 20 Steve Johncock FM Bellevue, MI WMR 351458 Star Mazda 15 20:10.519 01:18.712
3 1 50 Carlos Franca FC "Ortonville, MI" Det 223775 VanDiemen RF95 Metrics Unlimited 15 20:43.081 01:21.696
4 2 18 Paul Knight FC "Kawkawlin, MI" Det 330442 Van Diemen RF93 "Janet, Nicole, Greg" 15 20:45.783 01:21.890
5 1 44 David Rock CFC "Washington, MI" Det 252196 Reynard 90SF - 15 20:56.862 01:21.105
6 2 6 Mike Pace CFC "Highland, MI" Det 373804 Swift DB3 Shively Brothers / STS 14 20:13.630 01:24.631
7 1 65 Ray Skinner S2 "Saline, MI" Det 306105-1 Lola 598 - 14 20:15.087 01:24.343
8 3 1 Rex Gunning CFC "Wilmington, OH" WOR 52837 Reynard SF100 X-Pect Solutions 14 20:28.206 01:23.360
9 1 85 Christopher Miller FA "Edina, MN" LOL 58219-3 Van Diemen Zetec Miller Milling Company 13 20:23.165 01:29.795
10 4 76 Steve Myers CFC "Saline, MI" Det 71045 Reynard 89SF Dynomax Exhaust 10 14:00.888 01:22.483
11 1 7 Rod Harris FE "Farmington, MI" Det 329750 Van Diemen Formula none 10 14:43.658 01:24.497
DNS 3 5 Mairo Faura FC Auburn Hills, MI WMR 307370 VanDiemen RF99 Greene Marble & Granite 0 -.--- -.---

DNS 5 19 Corey Collins CFC "Windsor, Ont" Det 342597 1990 Reynard Parker Machine / St. Clair College 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 6 87 Corey Guedes CFC "Clinton Twp, MI" Det 351267 Reynard 88F Averill Racing Stuff / Westroc 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 4 17 Mark Bueltel FC "Centerville, OH" OVR 267138 Van Diemen RF98 Columiaerd.com 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 2 4 Carl Przyborowski FE "River Forest, IL" Chi 368380 Van Diemen FE "Competition Enterprises, LLC" 0 -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +1.900 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:          89.358 Time of Official Posting:  3:20 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:18.549 by #21 Jon Staudacher (91.663) 27-May-07
Overall Time of Race:   20:08.619

G3-FA,FC,FM,CFC,FS,ASR,CSR,DSR,S2,FB,FE
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Total Tm Best Tm

1 1 13 Greg Rice FST "Sanborn, NY" Glen 111210 Problemchild SM2 Fox40 / Autowerks / VMS / Monte Carlo PC 15 26:05.917 01:27.977
2 2 75 Carl Middelegge FST "Lake Forest, IL" Chi 363719 Campbell Evolution 1.2 Technical Tool Solutions 15 26:06.662 01:28.462
3 3 69 Bill Bonow FST "Plainfield, IL" Badl 96441 Evolution 15 26:06.926 01:28.469
4 4 57 Douglas Dale FST "Plainfield, IL" Chi 292256 Campbell Evolution Apex lawn Service / RaceCarSupply.com 15 26:07.961 01:28.437
5 5 15 Noah Smith FST "Morrow, OH" WOR 270824 Zink Z18b - 15 26:13.653 01:28.150
6 6 37 Robert Clark FST "Rochester, MI" 18 326724 Evolution Mark 1 Team Clark Motorsport 15 26:14.168 01:29.572
7 1 87 Bryan Peter Gresock FV "Noblesville, IN" Det 267724 Citation 94V - 15 26:18.477 01:29.989
8 2 32 Paul McClorey FV "Howell, MI" WMR 308082 Adams Aero-E Exotic Sportz 15 26:19.880 01:30.282
9 3 24 Don Taylor FV "Hoffman Estates, IL" Chi 16220 Speedsport Social Security 15 26:26.545 01:31.329
10 7 88 Dave Dawson FST "South Bend, IN" SBR 377402 Evolution MK1 - 15 26:26.585 01:30.758
11 4 12 Vic Richter FV "Monticello, IN" SBR 226141 Protoform P-3 - 15 26:31.092 01:32.019
12 5 98 Chris Satterley FV "Howell, MI" Det 344249 Protoform P2 DDC Racing 15 26:35.288 01:32.376
13 6 11 Ricky DelRosario FV "Kentwood, MI" WMR 287494-1 Adams Aero Elmsford Raceway 15 26:43.949 01:32.455
14 7 25 Andrew Abbott FV "Livonia, MI" Det 373614 Vector GB4 Mazuro Motors / Vector Race Cars 15 26:51.076 01:33.908
15 8 7 Rob Howden FV Cambridge, ON WMR 310286 Womer EV-3 Formula Car Mag/SR/Womer 15 26:55.092 01:34.798
16 9 29 Anne Lockhart FV "Salem, SC" Det 81457 me! 15 26:55.370 01:34.842
17 10 31 Matthew Durkee FV "Indianapolis, IN" Indy 312013 Caracal C Web Solutions 15 27:16.444 01:35.259
18 11 26 Brandon Abbott FV "Livonia, MI" Det 315309 Vector AM-1 Mazuro Motors / Vector Race Cars 12 22:38.432 01:33.084
DNF 12 48 Chuck Rutter FV "Brownstown, MI" Det 194429 Mysterian M2 Chet the Jet Engines 6 10:08.674 01:33.567
DNF 13 39 Jeff Mosher FV "Farmington Hills, MI" Det 378522 Adams Aero - 5 07:53.518 01:32.260
DNF 8 3 Dmitri Mariotto FST "Nashville, TN" 40 272591 BRD FST Sracing 5 08:06.527 01:33.916
DNF 9 5 Doug Seim FST "Okeana, OH" CIN 155540 BRD AFU-02 P + NP Computing / Autowerks 5 13:13.425 01:28.182
DNF 10 07 Matt Gordon FST "Lexington, KY" CKY 351723

p
1 Progressive Basics 4 10:27.900 01:34.625

DNF 11 4 Jared Smith FST "Stanford, KY" 74 350828 Zuenst - 3 09:06.881 01:30.926

Margin of Victory:        +0.745 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:           68.969 Time of Official Posting:  4:05 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:27.977 by #13 Greg Rice (81.840) 27-May-07
Overall Time of Race:   26:05.917

G4 - FV, F500, FST
Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 46 Ben Schaut T2 "Commerce, MI" Det 326846 Nissan 350Z Nissan Motor Corp. 15 23:13.422 01:31.353
2 1 20 Lance Loughman ITS "Algonquin, IL" WMR 247389 Datsun 240Z 5:01 Motorsports 15 23:16.086 01:32.213
3 2 13 Marty Doane ITS "Rockford, MI" WMR 321263 Mazda RX-7 - 15 23:18.320 01:32.005
4 3 7 George Russell ITS "Fort Wayne, IN" FWR 163139-1 Mazda RX-7 Festina Lente Racing 15 23:26.182 01:32.741
5 4 14 Russell White ITS "Greenwood, IN" Indy 368580 Toy Supra - 15 23:46.537 01:33.774
6 1 76 Lenny Basaj ITB "Whitehall, MI" WMR 191935 VW GTI - 15 24:44.840 01:38.302
7 1 01 Michael Donnelly SSC "Centennial, CO" Col 2000 Mazda Protégé MileHighTrailers.com 14 23:27.438 01:39.170
8 1 33 Shawn Hobbs ITC "Vandolah, OH" WOR 247649 Fiat X1/9 Gallagher Tire 14 23:28.410 01:38.354
9 2 06 Jon Schneider ITC "Canton, OH" NEO 351532 VW Rabbit RSS Racing 14 23:34.791 01:40.203
10 1 64 Scottie Dalziel HP "Wyoming, MI" WMR 107106 Triumph Spitfire "Love, Hope and Dreams" 14 24:45.432 01:40.860
11 3 11 Richard Ruck ITC "Worthington, OH" OVR 286629 Honda Civic Engineered Performance 13 23:34.723 01:39.070
12 1 8 R. B. Wright GTL "Galena, OH" OVR 212 VW Rabbit Barackobama.com 8 14:11.236 01:43.481
DNS 1 41 Kevin NaVarre EP "Toledo, OH" OVR 239416 Toyota MR2 - 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 5 77 Steve Barth ITS "Ann Arbor, MI" Det 192123 Datsun 240Z Michelle Barth 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 1 05 Tony Swan T3 "Ypsilanti, MI" Det 93349 Honda S2000 Car and Driver Magazine 0 -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +2.664 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:          77.507 Time of Official Posting:  4:35 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:31.353 by #46 Ben Schaut (78.815) 27-May-07
Overall Time of Race:   23:13.422

G5-T2,T3,SSC,ITB,ITC,ITS,EP,FP,HP,GTL

Official Race Results



2007 Memorial Day Double Regional "It's A Race Race Race"
WMR SCCA at Grattan Raceway, a 2.00 mile road course in Grattan, MI

Sanction # 07 RS-199-S
15 Lap Race or 30 Miles

27-May-07

Pos PIC No. Name Class Hometown/State Region Member # Car Sponser Laps Total Tm Best Tm
1 1 16 Paul Mitchell SRF "St. Clair, MI" Det 325099-1 SRF Play Therapy / HIPPI Racing 15 22:41.175 01:30.120
2 2 76 Glenn Gehrke SRF "Davisburg, MI" Det 330743 SRF - 15 22:48.411 01:29.902
3 3 86 Jim Krzyzewski SRF "Mishawaka, IN" SBR 212901 SRF Nyloncraft 15 23:00.724 01:31.158
4 4 79 Pat Goolsbey SRF "Prior Lake, MN" LOL 239048 SRF Lindell Motorsports 15 23:05.417 01:31.292
5 5 88 Gordon Hunt SRF "Luna Pier, MI" FWR 68917 SRF Keirn Motorsports Enterprises 15 23:06.445 01:31.428
6 6 14 Stuart Mullan SRF "Ada, MI" WMR 369367 SRF Lindell Motorsports 15 23:21.307 01:31.875
7 1 73 Matthew Johnson SM "Dearborn, MI" Det 335510 Mazda Miata Something Witty Here… 15 23:45.995 01:34.306
8 2 48 Mark Rushbrook SM "Dexter, MI" Det 194982 Mazda Miata - 15 23:50.346 01:34.273
9 3 22 David Drake SM WMR 198886 Miata 15 23:51.115 01:33.647
10 7 92 Ed Sodano SRF "Olathe, KS" KCR 310276 SRF Mattress City / Maxmotorsports 15 24:06.089 01:33.930
11 4 85 Thomas Haynes SM "Lexington, KY" Det 301157 Mazda Miata n/a 14 22:52.379 01:36.904
12 5 99 Martin Wiedenhoeft SM "Menomonee Falls, WI" Milw 352618 Mazda Miata - 14 22:58.369 01:35.538
13 6 56 Tony Brown SM "Cincinnati, OH" Cincy 318532 Mazda Miata B A H Racing 14 24:00.337 01:41.014
DNS 8 15 JD Pfetzing SRF "Englewood, OH" OVR 240554 SRF HIPPI Racing / Joel Booth Signs 0 00:00.000 -.---
DNS 7 19 Michael Rizzo SM "Rochester Hill, MI" Det 334480 Mazda Miata - 0 -.--- -.---
DNS 8 78 Mario Lacerna SM "Alpena, MI" Det 283096 Mazda Miata - 0 -.--- -.---

Margin of Victory:        +7.236 Chief Scorer:  Lorrie Wandell
Average Speed:           79.343 Time of Official Posting:  5:15 pm
Best Lap Time:           1:29.902 by #76 Glenn Gehrke (80.087) 27-May-07
Overall Time of Race:   22:41.175

Grp 6 - SM, SRF
Official Race Results
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